

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21070/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 1519/2009

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SAINULABDIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerji, ASG  
Mr. Hariss Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.A. Noor Muhammed, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the sole respondent, present in Court,  
accepts notice.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

In the meantime, operation and implementation of

the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master