

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21070/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 1519/2009

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

A.SAINULABDIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23468 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.A.Noor Mohamed, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Purush, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellants shall
continue to pay the retiral dues to the respondent in terms of
order dated 29.08.2002 passed by this Court in S.L.P.(C) Nos.448-
454 of 2002.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master