

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1878/2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.SAINULABDIN

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1879/2010 (XI-A)

(FOR ON IA 2/2012 : APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-06-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR (Not Present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of either party.

List these matters after the summer vacation, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER