

ITEM NO.102
(MM)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.SAINULABDIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1879/2010 (XI-A)
(with APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties for a short adjournment, list the matter after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR