

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1878 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A.SAINULABDIN

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1879 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P.D.OUSEPH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No case is made out for interference with the impugned order(s).

The appeals stand dismissed.

.....J.
[J.B. PARDIWALA]

.....J.
[MANOJ MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 22, 2024

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1878/2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.SAINULABDIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1879/2010 (XI-A)

(FOR ON IA 2/2012 : APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Merlyn J. Rachel, Adv.
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Mr. M. Shareef Kp, Adv.
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. A. Nowfal, Adv.
Mr. Avaneesh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of signed order.
Pending application(s) stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)